Borough of Allendale
June 11, 2015 Resolution 15-201

Change Order Number One and Payment Number One
First Estimate
George Street and Wehner Place
Drainage and Roadway Improvements - Alternates
JTG Construction Inc.

Whereas, the Municipal Engineer has requested that certain changes are needed in the George Street
and Wehner Place contract, and

Whereas, Change Order No. 1 represents an increase of $3,043.50 in the contract amount, therefore the
new contract amount will be $41,743.50. Change order No. 1 accounts for the following:

e Actual quantities of work measured and performed, and

Whereas, with the approval of Change Order No. 1 and Payment No. 1 in the amount of $40,908.63 is
approved, and

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Allendale, County of
Bergen, State of New Jersey, that Change Order Number One resulting in an increase of $3,043.50 and,

Therefore, be it Further Resolved, the original contracted amount of $38,700.00 has been increased by
$3,043.50 or 9.8%, resulting in a new contract amount of $41,743.50. Payment No. 1 in the amount of
$40,908.63 shall be made to JTG Construction, Inc.188 Jefferson Street, Suite 387 Newark, New Jersey,
NJ 07032 for work accepted complete through May 14, 2015.

Mot. Sec Yea Nay Absent Abstain

Bermstein

Homan

McSwiggan v
Sasso v
Strauch :
Wilczynski o
White

VSRR N

I, hereby certify the above to

be a true copy of a Resolution A /
adopted by the Governing Body e \%«,Z‘}—i—_‘
of the Borough of Allendale on Elizabeth-White; Mayer
June 11, 2015. (

'\”\i& v e v risheln

//{éﬁz Z/'\'Xl%’ 0 OUPAC \ *'(D\.-—(_{;._\c—_if—'— s ™~
Deborah L. Fehre, RMC
Interim Municipal Clerk



